-
Monthly Report of Joan Sargent, Waller County Treasurer
December 2016
General Operating Account
SIS meved  Dnuea | Ao | esmens | TO00OL | MEA T e
(Inc. Inv.) (Inc. Inv.) Account
101 Voter Reg/Chapter 19 $5,468.38 $3.49 $0.00 $0.00 $5,471.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,471.87
108 Elections $60,281.25 $10,049.05 $12,800.00 $0.00 $57,530.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57,530.30
110 Road & Bridge -$723200.19  $271531.91  $447,271.58 $0.00|  -$898,948.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  -$898,948.86
111 Law Library $100,891.67 $1,000.42 $578.00 $0.00|  $101,323.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $101,323.09
112 Title IV Juv. Justic $142,343.98 $90.92 $0.00 $0.00|  $142,434.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $142,434.90
113 DC Recs. Pres. $33,030.88 $568.79 $0.00 $0.00 $33,599.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,599.67
114 County RMPF $39,523.84 $1,055.58 $0.00 $0.00 $40,579.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,579.42
115 CC Recs. Pres. $182,052.59 $8,647.57 $3,939.61 $0.00 $186,760.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $186,760.55
116 CC Preservation $17,677.05 $92.33 $1.00 $0.00 $17,768.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,768.38
117 Crthse. Security $99,380.22 $2,115.20 $1,754.50 $0.00 $99,740.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $99,740.92
118 Graffiti $600.04 $0.38 $0.00 $0.00 $600.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.42
119 JP Technology $227,832.97 $1,217.34 $112.99 $0.00|  $228,937.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $228,937.32
120 DC/Child Abuse Prev $203.25 $28.83 $0.00 $0.00 $232.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.08
121 Family Protection $22,032.45 §179.14 $0.00 $0.00 $22,211.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,211.59
122 Guardianship $22,410.29 $274.48 $0.00 $0.00 $22,684.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,684.77
123 Justice Crt. Sec. $60,369.13 $306.45 $130.00 $0.00 $60,545.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,545.58
124 CC-Technology $3,355.94 $44.95 $0.00 $0.00 $3,400.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,400.89
125 General -§162782.79 $2,274,902.07 $1546572.62  -$14,510.86 $551,035.80| $21,492,015.96 $0.00 $0.00 $22,043,051.76
126 DC-Technology $1,568.01 $28.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1,596.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,596.93
127 CC-RPD $17,798.73 $181.48 $0.00 $0.00 $17,980.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,980.21
128 DC-RPD $15,135.75 $544.85 $0.00 $0.00 $15,680.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,680.60
129 DA Pretrial Div. Fee $77,698.87 $2,049.66 $944.98 $0.00 $78,803.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,803.55
131 Juv. Case Manager $20,745.16 $700.05 $0.00 $0.00 $21,445.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,445.21
132 Fire Marshall Service $59,808.98 $1,158.73 $0.00 $0.00 $60,967.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,967.71
190 Grants $580,712.52 $0.00 $0.00 -55,956.87 $574,755.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $574,755.65
191 Narcotic Program $2,508.90 51.60 $0.00 $0.00 $2,510.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,510.50
192 Federal Forfeiture $2,877.83 $1.84 $0.00 $0.00 $2,879.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,879.67
212 SCAAP-Federal Rev. $1,579.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,579.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,579.83
215 CDBGI/DRP Gen. Grt. $20,593.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,593.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,593.00
220 Victims' Assist 2016-17 -$8,180.22 $6,016.26 $4,073.70 $0.00 -$6,237.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$6,237.66
221 CJD-JAG Patrol Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
222 TxCDBG #7216470 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
223 CJD-HSGP Radios $0.00 $0.00  $141,144.00 $0.00|  -$141,144.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  -$141,144.00
308 TJJD-A -$19,812.73 $0.00 §13,278.08 $0.00 -$33,090.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  -$33,090.81
311 Formula Grant FY16 -$12,350.75 $0.00 $0.00 $12,359.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
313 DA HGAC Prosecutor -$2,305.21 $0.00 $0.00 $2,305.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
314 DA HGAC Investigator -$2,095.77 $0.00 $0.00 $2,095.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
315 CJD-Body Worn Camera -§16,178.00 $12,471.00 $0.00 $3,707.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
316 TSLAC Library Grant $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
515 Debt Service $306,372.29 $31,860.89 $0.00 $0.00|  $338,233.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $338,233.18
800 S;,I"f“' FIie S $144,992 57 $88.65 $6,199.93 $0.00|  $138881.29|  $467,270.66 $0.00 $0.00  $606,151.95
999 Payroll $283,893.57 §1,416,718.54 $1433,399.97 $0.00 $267,212.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $267,212.14
Totals $1,612,816.28  $4,043,940.37  $3,612,200.96 $0.00| $2,044,555.69| $21,959,286.62 $0.00 $0.00 $24,003,842.31
Add Qutstanding Checks $254,860.90
Treasurer's Bank Balance| $2,299,416.59
Bank Statement Balance| $2,299,416.59
Reconciled Bank Balance| $2,299,416.59




Monthly Report of Joan Sargent, Waller County Treasurer
December 2016

Miscellaneous Accounts

Beginning Tota! Ay Total Al Adjust- Treasurer's rie TexPool MBIA Total Fund
rusd Bal Recsiees PNstssod ments Bank Balance | "Y*STMeM . ectments Investments  Bal
alance {Inc. Inv.) (Inc. Inv.) Account 2 a e e

181 Available School $5.50 $2.79 $0.00 $0.00 $8.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.29
Add Qutstanding Checks $3,134.43
Bank Statement Balance $3,142.72

186 Ogg Trust $52,602.99 $46.80 $0.00 $0.00 $52,649.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,649.79
Add Outstanding Checks $0.00
Bank Statement Balance $52,649.79

188 Dismuke Estate $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,320.14 $0.00 $62,320.14
Add Qutstanding Checks $0.00
Bank Statement Balance $0.00

189 Hospital Trust $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,882.48 $0.00 $2,882.48
Add Qutstanding Checks $0.00
Bank Statement Balance $0.00

801 JP1 Report Acct $399.01 $16,439.09 $10,628.85 $0.00 $6,209.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,209.25
Add Qutstanding Checks $37.45
Bank Statement Balance $6,246.70

802 JP2 Report Acct $2,503.34 $22,886.52 $18,427 13 $0.00 $6,962.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,962.73
Add Qutstanding Checks $55.83
Bank Statement Balance $7,018.56

803 JP3 Report Acct $707.91 $5,765.94 $4,454 .84 $0.00 $2,019.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,019.01
Add Outstanding Checks $20.39
Bank Statement Balance $2,039.40

804 JP4 Report Acct $3,691.07 $16,013.54 $13,663.71 $0.00 $6,040.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,040.90
Add QOutstanding Checks $81.21
Bank Statement Balance $6,122.11

805 DC E-Filing $1,607.65 $7,945.96 $9,298.61 $0.00 $255.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255.00
Add Qutstanding Checks $26.61
Bank Statement Balance $281.61

806 Interchange Imp. $960.53 $0.85 $0.00 $0.00 $961.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $961.38
Add Outstanding Checks $0.00
Bank Statement Balance $961.38

807 CC Recording Fee $2,172.18 $18,428.70 $17,033.88 $0.00 $3,567.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,567.00
Add Outstanding Checks $4.88
Bank Statement Balance $3,571.88

808 CC Credit Card $180.04 $4,243.69 $3,604.73 $0.00 $819.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $819.00
Add Outstanding Checks $12.73
Bank Statement Balance $831.73

809 JP4 Wells Fargo $7,816.00 $13,016.80 $12,652.90 $0.00 $8,179.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.90
Add Outstanding Checks $0.00
Bank Statement Balance $8,179.90

810 CC E-Filing $1,171.67 $5,034.97 $5,189.64 $0.00 $1,017.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,017.00
Add Outstanding Checks $22.64
Bank Statement Balance $1,039.64

811 DC Credit Card $33.08 $1,442.39 $1,067.47 $0.00 $408.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $408.00
Add Outstanding Checks $9.47
Bank Statement Balance $417.47

812 R&B Credit Card $2,506.78 $1,591.48 $2,265.42 $0.00 $1,832.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,832.84
Add Outstanding Checks $5.42

Bank Statement Balance

$1,838.26




Monthly Report of Joan Sargent, Waller County Treasurer
December 2016

THE STATE OF TEXAS
County of Waller, Before me, on this day personally appeared Joan Sargent, County Treasurer of Waller County, who being by me duly sworn, upon oath, says
that the within and foregoing report is true and correct.

Debbie Hollan, Clerk
County Court, Waller County, Texas

County Treasurer
thJs 10th day of January, 2017

orn to and subscribed before m

2, AN a TREASURER'S REPORT
g From December 01, 2016 to December 31, 2016
z Waller County, Texas

Approved in open Commissioners' Court, this

18th day of January 2017
kendorff
Motion was made by Commissioner Bec , duly seconded by Commissioner M
Upon the question being duly and timely put by the Presiding Judge,

Judge Carbett "Trey" J. Duhon I voted AYE, voted NAY, ABSTAINED, ABSENT
Commissioner John Amsler v voted AYE, voted NAY, ABSTAINED,

Commissioner Russell Klecka vV voted AYE, voted NAY, ABSTAINED,

Commissioner Jeron Barnett V' voted AYE, voted NAY, ABSTAINED, ﬁ’eS:’ij Ji W’9€J
Commissioner Justin Beckendorff voted AYE, voted NAY, ABSTAINED,

whereupon the Presiding Judge declared the Motion passed, approved and adopted as an Order of this Court.

! é éarbett a:grey“ J. Duhon I!§ County Judge

ATTEST: In and For Waller County, Texas

JAN 18 2017

Date

Dekbie Hollan, County Clerk [~




